Service Parts List V: 052-0002
255mm TCT Sliding Mitre Saw




No. | Description Part Code Qty No. | Description Part Code Qty No. | Description Part Code Qty
1 BASE 052-0101 1 83  SHAFT SEAL RING 052-0194 4
2 | GROMMET 10MM 052-0102 1 84 RUBBER STOP 052-0195 2
3 | HEXKEY 052-0325 1 85 | LINEARBALL BEAING 052-0196 4
4 | TABLE EXTENSION 052-0104 2 86  BEVEL LABEL 052-0197 1
5 FOOT 052-0105 4 87  NECK 052-0198 1
6 | HEXHEAD BOLT M10X30 F-HB-M10-30-20-ST-BO 1 88 339PIN 052-0200 1
8 | WAVE WASHER 12MM F-WW-M12-ST-BO 2 89 | FLAT WASHER 8MM F-W-M8-ST-BO 1
9 | NYLOCKNUTM10 F-NNIF-M10-ST-BO 2 90  BEVEL LOCKLEVER 052-0202 1
10  FLANGED CAP SCREW M6X16 F-SFCS-M6-16-ST-BO 12 91 | SLIDING LOCK SCREW 052-0204 1
11 TABLE POSITIONING HANDLE 052-0111 1 92 | BEARING SPACER 052-0206 2
12 | SPRING 052-0113 1 93 | SOCKET HEAD CAP TAPPING SCREW (ST4.5X16) 052-0319 1
13 | TABLE LOCKING KNOB 052-0114 1 94  REARHANDLE 052-0208 1
14 | PUSHROD 052-0116 1 102 | TORSION SPRING 052-0211 1
15  EXTERNAL E-CLIP 6MM F-ECLIP-6-100-ST-BO 1 103 LOWER GUARD 052-0212 1
16 | SPRING 052-0118 1 104 | GUARD ROLLER 052-0213 1
17 | SCREW M6X45 F-SHCS-M6-45-ST-BO 1 105 FLAT WASHER M4 (LARGE FORM) F-WD-M10-ST-BO 1
18  NYLOCKNUT M6 F-NNIF-M6-ST-BO 1 106 CROSS HEAD SCREW M4X8 F-SPHPZ-M4-8-ST-BO 1
19 | TABLE 052-0121 1 107 BLADE GUARD RETAINING RING 052-0216 1
20 MITRE INDICATOR 052-0122 1 109  INNER FLANGE (25.4MM) 052-0218 1
22 GRUB SCREW M6X20 F-SSCFP-M6-20-ST-BO 2 110 OUTER FLANGE 052-0219 1
23  HEXNUT M6 F-NSF-M6-ST-BO 4 111  ARBORBOLT 052-0220 1
24 | CAP SCREW M6X25 F-SHCS-M6-25-ST-BO 2 112 | TAPPING SCREW (ST4.X16) 052-0320 2
25  BEVEL INDICATOR 052-0128 1 113 MOTOR END CAP 052-0222 1
26 | CONNECTING BOLT 052-0130 1 114  TAPPING SCREW 5X30 F-TFPX-5-30-ST-BO 4
27  CAP SCREW M6X20 F-SHCS-M6-20-ST-BO 1 116 PCB ASSEMBLY 052-0226 1
28 | CHIP DEFLECTOR 052-0132 1 117  CONSTANT SPEED MAGNET 052-0227 1
29  CROSS HEAD SCREW M6X16 F-SPHPZ-M6-16-ST-BO 2 119  MOTOR HOUSING 052-0229 1
30 CHANNEL GUIDE 052-0134 1 120 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER (110V) 052-0318 2
31  FENCE 052-0136 1 121  CARBON BRUSH PAIR (110V) 052-0317 2
32  ADJUSTABLE FENCE 052-0138 1 122 CARBON BRUSH CAP 052-0232 2
33  WING SCREW 052-0140 2 123  BEARING CAP 052-0233 1
38  TAPPING SCREW 4X16 F-TFPX-4-16-ST-BO 7 124 BEARING 052-0234 1
39  ON/OFF SWITCH 052-0143 1 125  FIELD COIL 1600W (UK 110V) 052-0240 1
40 | LASER SWITCH 052-0145 1 126  TAPPING SCREW (ST4.8X65) 052-0321 2
41 | LASER SWITCH CAP 052-0146 1 129 BEARING 052-0244 1
42 | CAPACITOR (110V) 052-0149 1 130  FAN BAFFLE 052-0245 1
43 | LASERTRANSFORMER (100V - 120V) 052-0151 1 131  UPPER GUARD 052-0246 1
44 | TERMINAL BLOCK 052-0154 2 132 | TORSION SPING 052-0247 1
46  CABLE CLAMP 110V 052-0310 1 133 GUARD LOCK LEVER 052-0248 1
47 | CABLE SHEATH 110V 052-0311 1 134 CROSS HEAD SHOULDER SCREW M4X5.7 052-0250 1
49 | POWER CABLE (UK 110V) 052-0160 1 135 HEAD STOP 052-0251 1
50 CABLECLIP 110V 052-0313 1 136  SPINDLE LOCK 052-0252 1
51 LOWER HANDLE 052-0167 1 137 | ROLLPIN 052-0253 1
52  UPPER HANDLE 052-0169 1 138 COMPRESSION SPRING 052-0254 1
53 | TRIGGER 052-0171 1 139 | FINGER GUARD 052-0255 1
54  CROSS HEAD SCREW M5X40 F-SPHPZ-M5-40-ST-BO 2 140 TRENCH CUT ADJUSTMENT 052-0256 1
55 | CROSS HEAD SCREW M5X16 F-SPHPZ-M5-16-ST-BO 1 141  TRENCH CUT KNOB 052-0257 2
56 = EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 16MM F-CCEXT-16-100-ST-PO 2 142 GUARD STOP 052-0259 1
57 HEAD PIVOT AXLE 052-0176 1 143 BEARING F-B-606-2Z 2
58 | CROSS HEAD SHOULDER SCREW M5X8 052-0177 2 144  CROSS HEAD SCREW M6X16 F-SPHPZ-M6-16-ST-BO 1
59  WAVE WASHER 7MM F-WW-M7-ST-BO 1 145 CROSS HEAD SCREW M4X16 F-SPHPZ-M4-16-ST-BO 1
60 | TRENCH STOP 052-0179 1 146 CROSS HEAD SCREW M4X8 F-SPHPZ-M4-8-ST-BO 2
67 CABLETIDY 052-0181 2 150 SPRING 052-0316 1
68  CABLE STRAIN 052-0183 2 152  WING SCREW 052-0322 1 ®
69 LOCKDOWN PIN KNOB 052-0184 1 200 = GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 052-0050 1
70  O-RING 052-0185 2 201 | LINKAGE ASSEMBLY 052-0051 1 - UTION
71 | EXTERNAL E-CLIP 8MM F-ECLIP-8-070-ST-PO 2 202 | LASER ASSEMBLY 052-0052 1 4 .
72 HEAD PIVOT 052-0187 1 204  ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1600W (UK 110V) 052-0059 1 evolutionpowertools.com
73 | TORSION SPRING 052-0188 1 205  SLIDE SHAFT LOCKING UNIT 052-0062 1
74  LASERWIRE COVER 052-0189 1 206 = WORK PIECE CLAMP 052-0063 1
80 | RAIL 052-0190 2 205  SLIDE SHAFT LOCKING UNIT 052-0062 1
81  CROSS HEAD SCREW M5X10 F-SPHPZ-M5-10-ST-BO 2 206 | WORK PIECE CLAMP 052-0063 1 . 1. .



